Features
•
• Excellent Frequency Stability
•
 Low Phase noise and low jitter
Applications
 GPS Receivers
 Military/Avionics programs

Low power consumption
Wide frequency range up (1MHz to 250MHz)
HOW TO ORDER
TC2 L 20 B / 100
 Screening Level
I = Industrial Std
B = MIL-PRF-55310D Class B
Initial Tolerance,Temp StaVoltage
K=+2.5V
L=+3.3V
H=+5.0V
bility
Frequency
MHzN = No Screening
Package & Dimensions :
Test Circuit
 Measurement and Control•
4
Temperature
1 = 0OC to +50OC
2 =  -20OC to +70OC
3 = -30OC to +70OC
4 = -40OC to +8  5OC
Pin Configuration
1 N.C. or Vc
2 GND
3 Output
4 VDD
Soldering Pattern
Unit :(mm)
 1.8
2.0
 2.2
5.08
#1
Unit : mm
10=   ± 1.0ppm,± 1.0ppm
15=   ± 1.0ppm,± 1.5ppm
20=   ± 2.0ppm ,± 2.0ppm
25=   ± 2.0ppm ,± 2.5ppm
4
1 2
3
Pad 1
Output
15 pF
Vcc
Supply
Voltage
0.1 uF
Bypass
10 nF
Bypass
03=   ± 0.3ppm ,± 0.5ppm
05=   ± 0.5ppm ,± 1.0ppm
                                        Frequency Technology,Inc.                           •    www.freq-tech.com                                   •   sales@freq-tech.com
02=   ± 0.2ppm,  ± 0.3ppm
T
Pull range
T = TCXO,No Vc
V =  VCTCXO,Vc
S = MIL-PRF-55310D Class S, 40krad(Si)
 Rev. G
Note:Initial Tolerance@25 C,specifications